SaiE| Derartment of Health
HEALTH

TRENT SMITH BRISTER

License Number: PA3641
Data As Of 11/21/2025

Profession Physician Assistant
License PA3641
License Status Clear/Active
Qualifications Prescribing
License Expiration Date 1/31/2026
License Original Issue Date 07/08/1998
Address of Record 2627 West Eau Gallie Blvd.
Suite 101
MELBOURNE, FL 32935
Controlled Substance Prescriber No

(for the Treatment of Chronic Non-
malignant Pain)

Discipline on File No
Public Complaint No

Secondary Locations

Address

8745 N. Wickham Rd.

VIERA, FL 32940

Address

701 W. Cocoa Beach Causeway

COCOA BEACH, FL 32931

Address

1425 MALABAR RD. N.E. PALM BAY HOSPITAL
PALM BAY, FL 32907

Address

1350 SOUTH HICKORY STREET HOLMES REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER
MELBOURNE, FL 32901

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions
No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases
No Discipline Found

Public Complaints
No Public Complaint Found

If a link does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please

contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:

Division of Medical Quality Assurance
Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01
Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:


http://www.floridahealth.gov/about/sunshine-info/public-records-requests/index.html

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;
2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and

3. If you require certification of the documents, a $25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not

be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will

be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners

Name
ALVAREZ, COREY

BRUN, TAYLOR KRISTINE

CHAO, MAURICE JAY

DEVAUX, MIKAELA ELISE

DIAZ, ALEXANDER NICHOLAS

D'ONOFRIO, KALI RAE

DUCKWORTH, ANGELA LEEANN

MD
FLEMING, MICHAEL MD

HABIB, LAILA NICOLE

JONAP, BRITTANY

JONES JR, PRESTON M

JONES, PRESTON MICHAEL MD

MCGOOHAN, MICHAEL PATRICK

DO
MONTGOMERY, ELISHA ANNE

PIRAZZI-MARQUEZ, BEATRIZ M

RAMAGE, DARRON TRAVIS

ROTOLO, ALYSSA BIXBY

STOJANOVSKI, MIHAIL METODIJA

TAIVAL, BRANDON JEAN DO

WALKER, GEORGE HAROLD MD

WEBER, DOUGLAS ANTHONY

WEEMAN, MITCHELL

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

Relationship

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

Profession
MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR
OSTEOPATHIC
PHYSICIAN
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
OSTEOPATHIC
PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

License
131625

139172

8629

130853

167124

12738

112929

133576

9111509

174175

162801

51045

6325

122062

102083

115024

127035

130869

9481

70189

143900

160791

Effective

Date

09/22/2017

01/01/2025

11/15/2018

09/22/2017

07/07/2025

11/15/2018

11/15/2018

11/15/2018

10/25/2022

07/30/2025

08/17/2023

11/15/2018

11/15/2018

09/22/2017

10/25/2023

08/26/2019

11/15/2018

09/22/2017

11/15/2018

11/15/2018

05/06/2020

07/26/2023

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license \erification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of
Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and

enforcement database.






	TRENT SMITH BRISTER
	License Number: PA3641
	Secondary Locations
	Discipline/Admin Action
	Emergency Actions
	Discipline Cases
	Public Complaints

	Supervising Practitioners

