



TRENT SMITH BRISTER

License Number: PA3641

Data As Of 1/9/2026

Profession	Physician Assistant
License	PA3641
License Status	Clear/Active
Qualifications	Prescribing
License Expiration Date	1/31/2026
License Original Issue Date	07/08/1998
Address of Record	2627 West Eau Gallie Blvd. Suite 101 MELBOURNE, FL 32935
Controlled Substance Prescriber (for the Treatment of Chronic Non- malignant Pain)	No
Discipline on File	No
Public Complaint	No

Secondary Locations

Address
8745 N. Wickham Rd.
VIERA, FL 32940

Address
701 W. Cocoa Beach Causeway
COCOA BEACH, FL 32931

Address
1425 MALABAR RD. N.E. PALM BAY HOSPITAL
PALM BAY, FL 32907

Address
1350 SOUTH HICKORY STREET HOLMES REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER
MELBOURNE, FL 32901

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions

No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases

No Discipline Found

Public Complaints

No Public Complaint Found

If a link does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

[Discipline Public Records Request](#)

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:
Division of Medical Quality Assurance
Public Records
4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01
Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;
2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and
3. If you require certification of the documents, a \$25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners

Name	Relationship	Profession	Effective License	Date
ALVAREZ, COREY	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	131625	09/22/2017
BRUN, TAYLOR KRISTINE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	139172	01/01/2025
CHAO, MAURICE JAY	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	8629	11/15/2018
DEVAUX, MIKAELA ELISE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	130853	09/22/2017
DIAZ, ALEXANDER NICHOLAS	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	167124	07/07/2025
D'ONOFRIO, KALI RAE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	12738	11/15/2018
DUCKWORTH, ANGELA LEEANN MD	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	112929	11/15/2018
FLEMING, MICHAEL MD	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	133576	11/15/2018
HABIB, LAILA NICOLE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	9111509	10/25/2022
JONAP, BRITTANY	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	174175	07/30/2025
JONES JR, PRESTON M	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	162801	08/17/2023
JONES, PRESTON MICHAEL MD	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	51045	11/15/2018
MCGOOHAN, MICHAEL PATRICK DO	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	6325	11/15/2018
MONTGOMERY, ELISHA ANNE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	122062	09/22/2017
PIRAZZI-MARQUEZ, BEATRIZ M	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	102083	10/25/2023
RAMAGE, DARRON TRAVIS	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	115024	08/26/2019
ROTOLO, ALYSSA BIXBY	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	127035	11/15/2018
STOJANOVSKI, MIHAIL METODIJA	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	130869	09/22/2017
TAIVAL, BRANDON JEAN DO	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	9481	11/15/2018
WALKER, GEORGE HAROLD MD	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	70189	11/15/2018
WEBER, DOUGLAS ANTHONY	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	143900	05/06/2020
WEEMAN, MITCHELL	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	160791	07/26/2023

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license verification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and enforcement database.

